## Office of the Dean Research and Development Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Project on: Detailed Hydrogeological Study To Assess The Sustainability Of Water Sources Especially During The Lean Season For 2 X 500 MW Extension Project At Sagardighi Thermal Power Project, District Murshidabad, West Bengal, India.

[Sponsoring Authority: WBPDCL]

Department of Earth Science Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Ref.: Advt. No. ES 1267, published in the "Statesman (All Edition)", dated 07.09.2017

(University Project Code: DRC/WBPDCL/ES/BPM/042/13-14)

Interested candidates are requested to appear for a walk in-interview on 22nd September, 2017 at 12.00 Noon, for the following temporary posts in the department of Department of Earth Science, Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

**Project Scientist:** No of posts - Two

**Essential Qualification**: M.Sc in Geology/Applied Geology from a recognized University.

**Desirable Qualification**: Specialization in Hydrogeology in Post Graduation Degree.

**Fellowship**: Rs. 6,000/- (consolidated)

**Duration**: Three months (may be extended)

Competent Candidate should bring two hard copies bio-data to submit and original mark sheet and certificate.

**Venue of the interview:** Department of Earth Science, Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur, Howrah-711 103

## Please Note:

Soft copy of the bio-data may be sent through e-mail in advance to Prof. Bhabani Prasad Mukhopadhyay, e-mail id: bpmbesus@gmail.com.

Dean (R & D)

(W. Code DRC-024/17-18)